Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 1 MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF THE 1985 ACT

- 36 In section 40 (power in relation to family home)—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for "court" substitute "sheriff";
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for "court", in both places where it occurs, substitute "sheriff"; and(ii) for "it", in both places where it occurs, substitute "he"; and
 - (c) the heading to that section becomes "Power of trustee in relation to the debtor's family home".